# OP \$65.00 5967790

ETAS ID: TM583479

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

-**,** -- ---

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

**SUBMISSION TYPE:** 

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Naboso Technology, LLC		01/02/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Naboso Technology, Inc.		
Street Address:	90 Washington St. , #20		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10006		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5967790	NABOSO	
Registration Number:	5904310	NABOSO	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2025875761

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2025875762

**Email:** blwaitepc@verizon.net **Correspondent Name:** Barbara L. (Pixie) Waite

Address Line 1: 1775 Eye Street, NW, Ste. 1150

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Barbara L. (Pixie) Waite

/ B. L. Waite /

DATE SIGNED:

06/29/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=NABOSO TECHNOLOGY LLC\_Delaware\_Conversion\_30659460#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006981 FRAME: 0443

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:37 PM 01/02/2020
FILED 05:37 PM 01/02/2020
SR 20200028746 - File Number 6191819

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is Delaware		
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is <u>Delaware</u> .		
3.)	The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is 10/24/2016.		
4.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is NABOSO TECHNOLOGY, LLC.		
5.)	The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Naboso Technology, Inc.		
of	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf the converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the day of January, A.D. 2020.		
	By:		
	Name: Emily Splichal Print or Type		
	Title: Authoried Person Print or Type		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006981 FRAME: 0444

RECORDED: 06/29/2020